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RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY CHANGE OF DATES

OR VENUE.

DATE

JUNE

12-14

25-28

27-28

17- 20

23-26

24- 25

24 - 26

30-2

31-2

EVENT

European Mid-Amateur Ladies' Championship
European Mid-Amateur Men's Championship
European Senior Ladies' Championship
European Senior Men's Championship
European Amateur Championship

Vagliano Trophy

Junior Vagliano Trophy

European Ladies' Team Championship

European Girls' Team Championship

European Amateur Team Championship

European Boys' Team Championship (Jean-Louis Dupont Trophy)
European Amateur Team Championship, Division 2

European Boys' Team Championship, Division 2

The 153rd Open Championship (OC)

European Ladies' Amateur Championship

St Andrews Trophy

European Young Masters

European Ladies' Team Shield Championship
European Men's Team Shield Championship
Bonallack Trophy

Patsy Hankins Trophy

VENUE

TBA Hosting Course

TBA Hosting Course

TBA Hosting Course

TBA Hosting Course

Vasatorps Golfklubb

Royal Hague Golf & Country
Club

Royal Hague Golf & Country
Club

Golf de Chantilly

Formby Golf Club

Killarney Golf & Fishing Club

TBA Hosting Course

TBA Hosting Course

TBA Hosting Course

Royal Portrush

Frankfurter Golf Club

Real Club de la Puerta de
Hierro

TBA Hosting Course

Pravets Golf Club

Pravets Golf Club

TBA Hosting Course

TBA Hosting Course

COUNTRY

Sweden

Netherlands

Netherlands

France

England

Ireland

Northern
Ireland

Germany

Spain

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

HCP LIMIT

6.0

3.0

9.0

6.0

0.0

9.0

14.0

6.0

9.0

16.0

16.0

6.0

18.0

18.0

ROLEX



AUGUST

22-23 Jacques Léglise Trophy TBA Hosting Course

28-30 European Championship for Golfers with Disability Bokskogens Golfklubb Sweden

SEPTEMBER

2-6 European Senior Ladies' Team Championship TBA Hosting Course 12.0
European Senior Men's Team Championship TBA Hosting Course 9.0

10- 13 European Mid-Amateur Ladies' Team Championship TBA Hosting Course
European Mid-Amateur Men's Team Championship TBA Hosting Course

OCTOBER

2-4 European Ladies' Club Trophy TBA Hosting Course

23-25 European Men's Club Trophy TBA Hosting Course

2 ROLEX
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