

EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR 2025						
DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT		
JUNE						
5 - 7	European Mid-Amateur Ladies' Championship	TBA Hosting Course		6.0		
	European Mid-Amateur Men's Championship	TBA Hosting Course		3.0		
12 - 14	European Senior Ladies' Championship	TBA Hosting Course		9.0		
	European Senior Men's Championship	TBA Hosting Course		6.0		
25 - 28	European Amateur Championship	Vasatorps Golfklubb	Sweden	0.0		
27 - 28	Vagliano Trophy	Royal Hague Golf & Country Club	Netherlands			
	Junior Vagliano Trophy	Royal Hague Golf & Country Club	Netherlands			
JULY						
8 - 12	European Ladies' Team Championship	Golf de Chantilly	France	9.0		
	European Girls' Team Championship	Formby Golf Club	England	14.0		
	European Amateur Team Championship	Killarney Golf & Fishing Club	Ireland	6.0		
	European Boys' Team Championship (Jean-Louis Dupont Trophy)	TBA Hosting Course		9.0		
9 - 12	European Amateur Team Championship, Division 2	TBA Hosting Course		16.0		
	European Boys' Team Championship, Division 2	TBA Hosting Course		16.0		
17 - 20	The 153rd Open Championship (OC)	Royal Portrush	Northern Ireland			
23 - 26	European Ladies' Amateur Championship	Frankfurter Golf Club	Germany	6.0		
24 - 25	St Andrews Trophy	Real Club de la Puerta de Hierro	Spain			
24 - 26	European Young Masters	TBA Hosting Course				
30 - 2	European Ladies' Team Shield Championship	Pravets Golf Club	Bulgaria	18.0		
	European Men's Team Shield Championship	Pravets Golf Club	Bulgaria	18.0		
31 - 2	Bonallack Trophy	TBA Hosting Course				
	Patsy Hankins Trophy	TBA Hosting Course				



AUGUST						
22 - 23	Jacques Léglise Trophy	TBA Hosting Course				
28 - 30	European Championship for Golfers with Disability	Bokskogens Golfklubb	Sweden			
SEPTEMBER						
2 - 6	European Senior Ladies' Team Championship	TBA Hosting Course		12.0		
	European Senior Men's Team Championship	TBA Hosting Course		9.0		
10 - 13	European Mid-Amateur Ladies' Team Championship	TBA Hosting Course				
	European Mid-Amateur Men's Team Championship	TBA Hosting Course				
OCTOBER						
2 - 4	European Ladies' Club Trophy	TBA Hosting Course				
23 - 25	European Men's Club Trophy	TBA Hosting Course				

